
 

European Commission Joint Research Centre  
Directorate Support Services 
Logistics 

 
STAFF AND VISITORS TRANSPORT -BUS TIMETABLE  

  Please be at the bus stop some minutes in advance.       

1 

Cadrezzate Piazza Parrocchiale (close to 
Hotel La Locanda) 

  07:00   

Ispra Jrc - main entrance external 
parking 

 
07:05   

Ispra Hotel Europa 
 

07:10   
Ranco Hotel Conca Azzurra 

 
07:20   

Ranco Hotel Belvedere 
 

07:30   
Angera  Hotel Lido  

 
07:35   

Angera  Hotel Tigli 
 

07:40   
Malpensa  Terminal 1 - Departure gate 13 

  
  08:20   

  
  

2 

Ispra Jrc - main entrance external 
parking 

  09:00   

Malpensa  Terminal 1 - Departure gate 13 
  

  10:00   

  
  

3 

Malpensa  Terminal 1 - Bus parking in 
front Arrival exit 7/8 

  10:00   

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance 
parking 

  11:00   

  
  

4 

Malpensa  Terminal 1 - Bus parking in 
front Arrival exit 7/8 

  12:00   

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance 
parking 

  13:00   

  
  

5 

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance 
parking 

  13:00   

Malpensa  Terminal 1 - Departure gate 13 
  

  14:00   

  
  

6 

Malpensa  Terminal 1 - Bus parking exit 
7/8 Arrivals 

  16:00   

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance 
parking 

  17:00   

  
  



 

European Commission Joint Research Centre  
Directorate Support Services 
Logistics 

 

7 

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance 
parking 

  18:00   

Malpensa  Terminal 1 - Departure gate 13 
  

  19:00   

  
  

8 

Malpensa Terminal 1 - Bus parking in 
front Arrival exit 7/8 

  22:30   

Angera  Hotel Tigli 
   

23:10   
Angera  Hotel Lido  

   
23:15   

Ranco Hotel Belvedere 
 

23:20   
Ranco Hotel Conca Azzurra 

 
23:25   

Ispra Hotel Europa 
 

23:40   
Ispra Jrc - external main entrance 

parking 

 
23:45   

Cadrezzate Piazza Parrocchiale (close to 
Hotel La Locanda) 

  23:50   

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

Please contact 
JRC-SMART-MOBILITY@ec.europa.eu  

to book your seat 

 


